DaryL 880 Pins	<b>JAQUETTE</b> Sequestor's Name M(Adow Cove Address 32221 (904) 781-793) CZip Phone #		18
Chyrolau	erzip Pilone #	Office Use O	Inty
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):			
1. <u>The Friendly Chauffeur Twe.</u> (Corporation Name) (Document #)   2			
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Statu	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	とない日 ~05/22/	001885429 96-01106-008
Profit	Amendment	****13	1.25 ****131.25
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direc	for	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent		》 5 5
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal		ᇊ 록 ┰
Otber	Merger		FILE INY 22 I
Annual Report	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	ED PH 1:43 CFSTATE CFLORIDA	
Fictitious Name	Foreign		
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership Reinstatement		
	Trademark		۸
	Other		All rale
	<u> </u>		712214
CR2E031(1/95)		Examiner's Initials	ן אכן

•

0

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

### THE FRIENDLY CHAUFFEUR, INC.

FILED 96 HAY 22 PH 1: 43 SUCRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASORE, FLORIDA

## ARTICLE I. CORPORATE NAME.

The name of this corporation is The Friendly Chauffeur, Inc.

## ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE.

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation are 11111-2A San Jose Blvd., #325, Jacksonville, FL 32223.

# ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK.

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1000.

ARTICLE IV. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE.

The name and address of the initial registered agent are Daryl C. Jaquette, 11111-2A San Jose Blvd., #325, Jacksonville, FL 32223.

# ARTICLE V. INCORPORATORS.

The names and street addresses of the incorporators of these articles of incorporation are Daryl C. Jaquette, 880 Pinemeadow Cove, Jacksonville, FL 32221, Timothy C. Watters, 4470 Sunnycrest Drive, Jacksonville, FL 32257.

#### OPTIONAL PROVISIONS.

The undersigned have executed these articles of incorporation on May 22, 1996.

ţ

Dawyl C. Jaquette President Timothy Watters Vice President

# DESIIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT FOR A FLORIDA CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of F.S. 607.0501, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is The Friendly Chauffer, Inc.

2. The name of the registered agent is Daryl C. Jaquette.

3. The address of the registered agent/registered office is 11111-2A San Jose Blvd., #325, Jacksonville, FL 32223.

## Acceptance

Having been named as registered agent and designated to accept service of process for the above corporation, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

С Jad ietEe

Date: May 22, 1996

FILED 96 HAY 22 PILE 43 SECKETARY OF STATE FALLAHASCEE, FLORIDA